Administrative Summary Report
Log No: 2020-0000322

This ASR provides crucial information to reporting parties, accused members and accused members’ supervisors. The information contained
herein is intended to display Department member’s accountability and foster the relationship with members of the public by ensuring
legitimacy and community confidence. The following are definitions of recommended findings:

» Sustained - where it is determined that the allegation is supported by the evidence;

» Not Sustained - where it is determined that there is insufficient evidence to prove the allegations;

« Unfounded - where it is determined by that an allegation is false or not factual; or

- Exonerated - where it is determined that the conduct described in the allegation occurred, but it is lawful and proper.

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION
Family probate dispute.

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE: 22JJw 119TH ST, District 022
DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 19 Jan 2020, 12:01

NARRATIVE SUMMARY:

The Investigator gathered available evidence as listed. Based on their respective findings, this log number investigation
has been concluded with the recommendations listed. Evidence was evaluated and considered by the investigator to
reach their findings.
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Various CPD reports or other documents related to this incident were available and analyzed.
Witness(es) were identified and interviewed.

The Complainant or Reporting Party cooperated in the investigation and provided information.
The accused party or parties were interviewed.

Other evidence relevant to this particular investigation was used to reach the findings for one
or more of the allegations made.

*(Listed above are items for which the investigator has indicated as having been obtained and relevant to the investigation. This list is not inclusive of all
items. Foritem list, please see Placeholder narrative text box below for more information.)

INVESTIGATIVE CONCLUSION:

Accused: DEANN WAFER

PO ASGN EVID. TECHNI

RECOMMENDED PENALTY: 600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Not Sustained - Conduct Unbecoming Violations

Allegation: The RPVH alleges that on the date of 04 Apr 2017 @ an unknown time
at the location of W. Harrison St. the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 falsely filed

a petition for an Order of Protection recorded under case # 17 - OP-72084 alleging
that the RPV tried to kill her.

2 - Not Sustained - Conduct Unbecoming Violations

Allegation: The RPVH alleges that on the date of 04 Apr 2017 @ an unknown time
at the location of W. Harrison St. the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 falsely filed

a petition for an Order of Protection recorded under case # 17 - OP-72084 alleging
that the RPV tried to stalk her.
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3 - Not Sustained -

Allegation:

4 - Not Sustained -

Allegation:

5 - Not Sustained -

Allegation:

6 - Not Sustained -

Allegation:

7 - Not Sustained -

Allegation:

8 - Not Sustained -

Allegation:
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Conduct Unbecoming Violations

The RPV- alleges that on an unknown date @ an unknown time and at
an unknown location the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 falsely filed a police report
alleging that the RPV stole belongings from the home his mother left him recorded
under RD #HZ- 435600.

Conduct Unbecoming Violations

The RPV alleges that on the date of 09 May 2018 @ 1400hrs, at the
location of the 022nd District the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 falsely filed a
police report alleging that the RPV forged a signature to his mother's will recorded
under RD #JB-256583.

Conduct Unbecoming Violations

The RPV [ alleges that on an unknown date and @ an unknown time,
and at an unknown location the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 falsely complained
to CPD- Internal Affairs alleging that the RPV harassed her based on opening the
RPV's mail recorded under LOG No: 2019 - 0002954.

Conduct Unbecoming Violations

The RPVIIEEEEE: ! eges that on an unknown date and @ an unknown time,
and at an unknown location the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 attempted to use
the police powers of her office to harass the RPV by intimidation.

Conduct Unbecoming Violations

The RPV [ alleges that on the date of 12 Oct 2017 @ an unknown time,
at the location of the SIlj W. Harrison St. (Domestic Violence Court) in Chicago the
Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 lied several times violating Rule 14 of the Rules and
Regulations of the Chicago Police Department in a Cook County Court room with
regard to Chicago Police Department police reports.

Conduct Unbecoming Violations

The RPV 2!leges that on an unknown date and @ an unknown time, at
the location of 2ZfW. 119th St. in Chicago the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366
committed a crime when she admitted to opening RPV's mail, as recorded in court
transcript #17-OP-72084 and also recorded under Allegation #3 of LOG No. 2019 -
0002954.
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9 - Not Sustained - Conduct Unbecoming Violations

Allegation: The RPV [ 2eges that on an unknown date and @ an unknown time,
and at an unknown location the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 made threatening
statements in the effect to the RPV's family members and friends that the
Accused's goal was to bring the RPV down by any means.

10 - No Affidavit - Conduct Unbecoming Violations

Allegation: rhe RPV/IEEEEN 2/lcges that on an unknown date and @ an unknown time,

and at an unknown location, the goal of the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 was to
defame the character of the RPV.

11 - Not Sustained - Conduct Unbecoming Violations

Allegation: The RPV_ alleges that on an unknown date and @ an unknown time,

and at an unknown location, the goal of the Accused E.T. WAFER #12366 was to
give the RPV a criminai record.
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